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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any case of allotment of site by Indian Oil Corporation (IOC) for the resitement of petrol pump was dealt with and decided as per the then prevailing policy of 2002 of the Corporation/ Government and the retail outlet was installed on Government /Haryana Urban Development Authority (HUDA) site;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the number of cases for the allotment of suitable site for already approved cases of resitement/ partial resitement of petrol pumps pending with the oil corporations, name and station-wise;

(d) the details of petrol pump sites offered by HUDA/ Haryana Government agencies to oil corporations in National Capital Region (NCR), city and location- wise; and

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government for the clearance of such pendency?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) & (b) Yes, Madam, resitement of M/s Krishi Kendra, Dadupur, District Yamuna Nagar (Haryana) was done by Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) in pursuance of advice of Ministry that IOCL may take appropriate action as per orders of the Hon'ble
High Court.

(c) Indian Oil Corporation Limited has reported that one case of resitement of existing Retail Outlet Dealership from location Rasulpur on State Highway (Mathura-Bharatpur Road) to National Capital Region (NCR) is in progress after allotment of suitable land by Haryana Urban Development Authority (HUDA) in Sector-1, Opposite Sector-23, Gurgaon on 28-5-2013.
Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) have reported that they do not have any pending case of resitement of retail outlet dealership.

(d) Following sites have been offered/ allotted by HUDA / Haryana Government Agencies to IOCL, BPCL and HPCL in NCR.

IOCL City Location
Gurgaon  Sector-52A, Sector-33, Sector-44,
  Sector-16, Sector-39, Sector-54,
  Sector-16, Sector-1 Opp. Sector 23
Panipat  Sec-18
Panipat  Sec-40
Faridabad Sec 44-47

Sonepat  Sec-3

BPCL
City.  Location
Gurgaon Sector 22, Sector 30, Sector 34,
  section 38, sector − 44, sector 47,
  sector 26 A, sector 53
Faridabad Sector 14, Sector- 58, Sector-3
  & 4, Ballabharg
Rohtak Old Delhi bus stand, Gohana
  bus stand, Sampla, Sector 2

Sonepat Sector- 14, Sector 7 & 8

Karnal  Sector- 9

Panipat Sector- 25


HPCL
City.  Location
Panchkula Panchkula
Kurukshetra Pipli

(e) MoP&NG has issued a set of broad guidelines on various issues including reconstitutions/ resitement / revival of dealerships.
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